For example, the historical combined financial statements of New Ventures include certain indirect general and administrative costs allocated from
the subsidiaries of The Ensign Group, Inc. for certain functions and services, including executive management, finance, legal, information
technology, human resources, employee benefits administration, treasury, risk management, procurement, and other shared services. These costs
may not be representative of the future costs we will incur as an independent, public company.

 25

Table of Contents

Confidential Treatment Requested by The Pennant Group, Inc.
Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. Section 200.83

The summary historical and unaudited pro forma combined financial data below should be read together with the Audited Combined
Financial Statements of New Ventures and related notes thereto, as well as the sections titled “Capitalization,” “Selected Historical Combined
Financial Data,” “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” and “Description of Certain Indebtedness,” and the other financial information included elsewhere in this information
statement.

   Pro Forma
   Year Ended
   December 31,   Year Ended December 31,
   2018   2018   2017   2016
   (In thousands)
Summary Statement of Income Data

Total revenue   $   $306,150   $266,407   $228,969
Total expenses   285,163   250,577   215,507
Income from operations   20,987   15,830   13,462
Provision for income taxes   4,411   5,235   5,197

Net income   16,576   10,595   8,265
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   802   335   213

Net income attributable to New Ventures   $   $ 15,774   $ 10,260   $ 8,052

Selected financial data by business segment:
Revenue

Home health and hospice services   $   $169,037   $142,403   $115,813
Senior living services   117,021   108,588   101,412

Income from operations(1)
Home health and hospice services   23,380   16,832   13,681
Senior living services   16,114   13,046   11,756

(1) Segment income includes depreciation and amortization expense and excludes general and administrative expense and provision for income taxes.

Pro Forma
as of

December 31,
2018

 As of December 31,

  2018   2017
   (In thousands)

Summary Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets   $   $120,986  $107,373
Total liabilities   35,920   29,917
Total equity   85,066   77,456

   Year Ended December 31,
   2018   2017   2016
Operating Statistics:

Home health services
Average Medicare revenue per 60-day completed

episode   $   2,982  $ 3,028  $   2,986
Hospice services

Average daily census   1,329   1,102   905
Senior living services

Occupancy   79.5%   79.9%   79.2%
Average monthly revenue per occupied unit   3,044  $ 2,979  $ 2,916

 26

Table of Contents

Confidential Treatment Requested by The Pennant Group, Inc.
Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. Section 200.83

Other Financial Measures

We believe that certain non-GAAP measures, such as combined and segment EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDAR
when presented in conjunction with comparable GAAP measures, are useful because they are appropriate measures for performance, valuation or
liquidity. These measures should be considered in addition to, not a substitute for or superior to, measures of financial performance evaluating our
operating results prepared in accordance with GAAP. The non-GAAP financial measures presented below may not be comparable to similarly titled

[…]

This selected historical financial data is not necessarily indicative of our future performance and does not necessarily reflect what our
financial position and results of operations would have been had we been operating as an independent, publicly-traded company during the periods
presented, including changes that will occur in our operations and capitalization as a result of the spin-off from Ensign. For example, the historical
combined financial statements of New Ventures include allocations of expenses for certain functions and services provided by Ensign subsidiaries,
including executive management, accounting, human resources, information technology, legal, payroll, insurance, tax, treasury, and other general and
administrative items. These costs may not be representative of the future costs we will incur as an independent, public company.

The selected historical combined financial data below should be read together with the Audited Combined Financial Statements of New
Ventures, including the notes thereto, and the sections titled “Capitalization,” “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements,” “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Description of Certain Indebtedness” appearing elsewhere in this
information statement.

   Year Ended December 31,
   2018   2017   2016
   (In thousands)
Summary Statement of Income Data

Total revenue   $ 306,150   $ 266,407   $ 228,969
Total expenses   285,163   250,577   215,507
Income from operations   20,987   15,830   13,462
Provision for income taxes   4,411   5,235   5,197

Net income   16,576   10,595   8,265
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   802   335   213

Net income attributable to New Ventures   $ 15,774   $ 10,260   $ 8,052

   December 31,
   2018   2017
   (In thousands)
Balance Sheet Data:

Total assets   $ 120,986   $ 107,373
Total liabilities   35,920   29,917
Total equity   85,066   77,456

 80

Table of Contents

Confidential Treatment Requested by The Pennant Group, Inc.
Pursuant to 17 C.F.R. Section 200.83

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are derived from the Audited Combined Financial Statements of New
Ventures, which are included elsewhere in this information statement.

The following unaudited pro forma combined financial statements give effect to the spin-off and the related transactions, including: the
distribution of approximately   million shares of Pennant common stock by Ensign to Ensign stockholders and the financing transactions, resulting